Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Rickover High School Education Program
Contract #: PS3025G

Contractor: Henry Bros. Company

Payment Application: #12

Amount Paid: $ 305,315.05

Date of Payment to Contractor: 7/1/20

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #RickoverHSReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 4/30/2020

PROJECT: Rickover High School

Pay Application No.: 12

For the Period: 4/1/2020 to 4/30/2020

Contract No.: 05415

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating to the § Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Henry Bros. Co.

FOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ - $ 305,315.05

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $14,600,000.00
ADDITIONS $10,516,698.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $10,516,698.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $25,116,698.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 21,593,168.56

TOTAL RETENTION $ 964,059.97
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $  964,059.97
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

c) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 20,629,108.59

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 20,323,793.54

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 305,315.056

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)
Project Name  Rickover High School CONTRACTOR Henry Bros. Co.
PBC Project# 05415
Job Location 5700 West Berteau Avenue
Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago IAPPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # 12 1

STATE OF ILLINOIS  } Ss

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is George W. Ferrell, President, of Henry Bros. Co., an lllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well
acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. 05415 dated the 13th day of February, 2019, for the following project:

|Rickover High School I

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of 305,315.05 under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which is has been d, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature and in fuII i with the contract documents and the
requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have i supplies, and services for, and having done labor on
said imp! That the respecth set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respechvely That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons

and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

Work Completed
ITEM # Subcon/l{:g::;?ame & Type of Work Origi::]locuonr:trac( AM2 C::ﬁ{:z:fmt Change Orders C:::f:i:e/'\dml Con:nplet Previous Current Total to date Retainage netl:)“rltiar:/;ous net amount due | remaining to bill
1 Henry Bros. Co. Pre-Construction Services 183,780.00 183,780.00 183,780.00 100% 183,780.00 0.00 | 183,780.00 - 183,780.00 0.00 0.00
2 Henry Bros. Co. GC Staff Only 339,231.00 525,686.00 | 864.917.00 864,917.00 100% 864,917.00 0.00 | 864,917.00 - 864,917.00 0.00 0.00
3 Henry Bros. Co. |Bond 115,728.00 115,728.00 115,728.00 100% 115,728.00 0.00 115.728.00 - 115,728.00 0.00 0.00
4 Henry Bros. Co. 2 Yr Pollution Insurance 34,000.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 100% 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 - 34,000.00 0.00 0.00
5 Henry Bros. Co. General Liability Insurance 157,367.00 157,367.00 157,367.00 100% 157,367.00 0.00 157,367.00 = 157,367.00 0.00 0.00
6 Henry Bros. Co. Builders Risk Insurance 7,000.00 15,000.00 22,000.00 22,000.00 100% 22,000.00 0.00 22,000.00 - 22,000.00 0.00 0.00
. Henry Bros. Co. Fee 600,575.00 429,589.00 | 1,030,164.00 1,030,164.00 86% 875,640.00 10,301.00 885,941.00 = 875,640.00 10,301.00 144,223.00
8 Action Fence Co. Fencing 0.00 0.00 0.00 25,674.00 25,674.00 100% 0.00 25,674.00 25,674.00 2,567.40 0.00 23,106.60 2,567.40
9 Baumgartner Const Concrete, Excavating, Paving 322,700.00 0.00 | 322,700.00 126,895.56 | 449,595.56 65% 218,700.00 7322724 | 291,927.24 29,192.72 196.830.00 65,904.52 186.,861.04
10 A.L.L. Masonry Masonry 830,000.00 0.00 830,000.00 231,239.92 | 1,061,239.92 99% 1,054,265.24 0.00 | 1,054,265.24 105,426.52 948,838.72 0.00 112.401.20
Mid-American Steel Metal Fabrication 0.00 0.00 0.00 104,592.00 | 104,592.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 104,592.00
Madison Construction General Trades 572,683.00 1,722,754.00 | 2,295437.00 31.939.64 | 2,327,376.64 90% 2,017,295.10 85,985.00 | 2,103,280.10 210,328.01 1,815,565.59 77,386.50 434,424.55
Madison Construction _ |Flooring 0.00 593,537.00 | 593,537.00 (1,147.31)] 592,389.69 94% 518,130.00 41,142.00 | 559,272.00 55,927.20 466,317.00 37,027.80 89,044.89
14 L. Marshall Roofing Roofing 2,245,000.00 2,245,000.00 16.143.21 | 2261,143.21 99% 2241.418.12 0.00 | 2241.418.12 112,070.91 2,129,347.21 0.00 131.796.00
15 LaForce Doors, Frames, Hardware Material 106,305.00 106,305.00 2,869.00 | 109,174.00 99% 108,605.00 0.00 | 108,605.00 5.430.25 103,174.75 0.00 5,999.25
16 Market Contractin, Drywall Soffits 0.00 0.00 415,526.66 415,526.66 100% 415,526.66 0.00 415,526.66 20,776.33 394,750.33 0.00 20,776.33
17 Modern Builders Acoustical Ceilings 0.00 0.00 126,972.18 126,972.18 100% 126,972.18 0.00 126,972.18 6,348.61 120,623.57 0.00 6,348.61
18 Duncan Flooring Flooring 0.00 0.00 8,492.00 8,492.00 79% 6,714.00 0.00 6,714.00 671.40 6,042.60 0.00 2/449.40
18 Durango Painting Painting 0.00 295,000.00 295,000.00 117,971.85 412,971.85 90% 362,393.70 11,188.15 373,581.85 18.679.09 344,274.01 10,628.75 58,069.09
20 Carroll Seating Lockers Material 45,768.70 45,768.70 2,200.00 47,968.70 100% 47,968.70 0.00 47,968.70 2,398.44 45,570.26 0.00 2,398.44
21 Harry J. Kloeppel Laboratory Casework Material 110,000.00 110,000.00 (10,179.88) 99,820.12 100% 99,820.12 0.00 99,820.12 4.991.01 94,829.11 0.00 4,991.01
22 Valor Technologies Drs, Frame Hardware-Install 356,340.00 356,340.00 230,931.76 587,271.76 100% 587.271.76 0.00 587,271.76 29,363.59 557,908.17 0.00 29,363.59
6,026,477.70 3,581,566.00 | 9,608,043.70 1,430,120.59 | 11,038,164.29 20.01 10,058,512.58 247,517.39 | 10,306,029.97 604,171.48 9,477,503.32 224,355.17 1,336,305.80




Work Completed:
Subcontractor Name & Original contract Adjusted Adjusted 2 " < net previous N
ITEM# Address Type of Work amatint AM2 Contract Amt Change Orders Gontract Amt Complet Previous Current Total to date retainage billing net amount due | remaining to bill

23 Caldwell Plumbing Plumbing 696.037.00 696,037.00 245893.09 941,930.09 100% 941,930.09 0.00 941,930.09 47,096.50 847,737.08 47,096.51 47.096.50

24 RJ Olmen Co. HVAC Material 564,700.00 564,700.00 53912.00 | 618,612.00 100% 618.612.00 0.00 | 618612.00 30.930.60 587,681.40 0.00 30,930.60

25 RJ Olmen Co. HVAC 1,957,000.00 1,857,000.00 1,120,636.12 | 3,077,636.12 93% 2,854,671.91 0.00 | 2.854,671.91 142,733.60 2,711,938.31 0.00 365.697.81

26 Paramont EO Electrial Material 101,700.00 101,700.00 92,240.00 193,940.00 100% 193,840.00 0.00 193,940.00 - 193,940.00 0.00 0.00

27 Public Electric Electrical 3,029,150.00 3,029,150.00 2,568,006.50 | 5,597,156.50 99% 5,530,379.90 34,731.66 | 5565.111.56 139,127.79 5,392,120.40 33,863.37 171,172.73

ALLOWANCES

28 PBC GC Requirements 356,568.30 698,499.00 | 1,055,067.30 57,805.73 | 1,112,873.03 100%| 1,112,873.03 0.00 | 1,112,873.03 - 1,112,873.03 0.00 0.00

29 PBC Site Work 50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.00 0% 0.00 - 0.00 50,000.00

30 PBC Roof Deck 180,000.00 180,000.00 (100,000.00)|  80,000.00 0% 0.00 - 0.00 80,000.00

31 PBC CcCc1v 150,000.00 150,000.00 (140,577.15) 9,422.85 0% 0.00 - 0.00 9,422.85

32 PBC Environmental 50,000.00 100,000.00 | 150,000.00 (54,869.11)|  95,130.89 0% 0.00 - 0.00 95,130.89

33 PBC 50,000.00 25,000.00 75,000.00 75,000.00 0% 0.00 - 0.00 75.000.00

34 PBC Site Electric 400,000.00 400,000.00 (204,879.20)[ 195,120.80 0% 0.00 - 0.00 195,120.80

35 PBC CM Contingency 200,000.00 200,000.00 400,000.00 (400,000.00) 0.00 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00

36 PBC Commissions Contingency 788,367.00 5,911,633.00 | 6,700,000.00 (4.668,288.57)| 2,031,711.43 0% 0.00 - 0.00 2,031,711.43

8,573,522.30 6,935,132.00 | 15,508,654.30 (1,430,120.59)| 14,078,533.71 11,252,406.93 34,731.66 | 11.287,138.59 359,888.49 | 10,846.290.22 80,959.88 3,151,283.61

subtotal page 1 6,026,477.70 3,581,566.00 9,608,043.70 1,430,120.59  11,038,164.29 10,058,512.58 247,517.39  10,306,029.97 604,171.48 9,477,503.32 224,355.17 1,336,305.80
subtotal page 2 8,573,522.30 6,935,132.00  15,508,654.30  (1,430,120.59) 14,078,533.71 11,252,406.93 34,731.66  11,287,138.59 359,888.49  10,846,290.22 80,959.88 3,151,283.61
[ToTAL 14,600,000.00 10,516,698.00  25,116,698.00 0.00  25,116,698.00 0.86  21,310,919.51 282,249.05  21,593,168.56 964,059.97  20,323,793.54 305,315.05 4,487.585.41'




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
ANMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $14,600,000.00 TOTAL ANMOUNT REQUESTED $21,593,168.56
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $10,516,698.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $964,059.97
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $25,116,698.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $20,629,108.59
ANIOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $20,323,793.54
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $25,116,698.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $305,315.05
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $4,487,589.41

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.
That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

A2

Name: George‘(V. Ferrell
Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of April, 2020

N ANBEI/TS

Notary Public
My Commission expires: February 8, 2024

OFFICIAL SEAL
KATHLEEN L. SMITH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires February 8, 2024

T




