Public Building Commission of Chicago
Z Contractor Payment Information

N

Project: Rickover High School Education Program
Contract #: PS3025G

Contractor: Henry Bros. Company

Payment Application: #19

Amount Paid: $ 676,897.89
Date of Payment to Contractor: 3/4/21

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no
representations or warranties with respect to any of the information
provided by Contractors on the Contractors’ payment applications. If
you are a subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the
information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #RickoverHSReno



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT S

CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER
DATE: 1/31/2021
PROJECT: Rickover High School
Pay Application No.: 19
For the Period: 1/1/2021 to 1/31/2021
Contract No.: 05415
In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on

relating to the $

Revenue Bonds

issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shail have the same meaning as in said

Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

Construction Account and has not been paid; and

retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheid equals 5% of the Contract Price (said

THE CONTRACTOR: Henry Bros. Co.

FOR:

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ - 676,897.89
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $14,600,000.00

ADDITIONS $11,979,675.00

DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $11,979,675.00

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $26,579,675.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 25,761,008.00

TOTAL RETENTION

563,357.41

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

563,357.41

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price ]
b) Liens and Other Withholding $
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment)
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT

Architect Engineer:

signature, date

25,197,650.59

24,520,752.70

676,897.89




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of 2)

Project Name

Job Location

Rickover High School

PBC Project# 05415

5700 West Berteau Avenue

STATE OF ILLINOIS  }

Owner Public Building Commission Of Chicago

ss

CONTRACTOR Henry Bros. Co.

[AFPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #19 ]

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is George W. Ferrell, President, of Henry Bros. Co., an Hllinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in bebalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well
acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGOQ, Owner, under Contract No. 05415 dated the 13th day of February, 2018, for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

[Rickover High School

676,897.89

under the terms of said Contract;

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever and in full compliance with the contract documents and the

i | it upplies, and services for, and having done labor on
said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth cpposite their names is the fult amount of money due and to become due to each of them respechvely That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of ali such persons
and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have

equipment,

Work Completed:
ITEM# Subcon/t\r:g:z;sName & Type of Work Orig::‘loc:nr;tract AM2 C:::\ﬁ:z?fmt Change Orders C:'ﬂ:ts::‘fmt Corfplet Previous Current Total to date Retainage netl;a"rlti—:rzlsi;ous net amount due | remaining to biff

1 Henry Bros. Co. Pre-Construction Services 183,780.00 183,780.00 183,780.00 100% 183,780.00 0.00 183,780.00 - 183,780.00 0.00 0.00

2 Henry Bros. Co. GC Staff Only 339,231.00 1.300,648.00 | 1,639,879.00 1,639,879.00 100% 1,639,879.00 0.00 | 1,639,879.00 - 1,639,879.00 0.00 0.00

3 Henry Bros. Co. Bond 115,728.00 115,728.00 115,728.00 100% 115,728.00 0.00 115,728.00 - 115,728.00 0.00 0.00

4 Henry Bros. Co. 2 Yr Poltution Insurance 34,000.00 34,000.00 34,000.00 100% 34,000.00 0.00 34,000.00 - 34,000.00 0.00 0.00

5 Henry Bros. Co. General Liability Insurance 157,367.00 130,125.56 287 492.56 287,492.56 100% 287,492.56 0.00 287.492.56 - 287,492.56 0.00 0.00

6 Henry Bros. Co. Builders Risk insurance 7,000.00 29,372.00 36,372.00 36,372.00 100% 36,372.00 0.00 36,372.00 - 36,372.00 0.00 0.00

7 Henry Bros. Co. Fee 600,575.00 45299357 | 1,053568.57 1,053,568.57 98% 1,032,497.20 0.00 [ 1,032,497.20 - 1,032,497.20 0.00 21,071.37
8 Henry Bros. Co. PCOO051 Kitchen Grease Trap 0.00 (1,342.13) {1,342.13) 5,803.68 4,461.55 100% 4/461.73 0.00 4461.73 - 446173 0.00 -0.18

] Henry Bros. Co. PCO044 Pending 0.00 0.00 0.00 36,461.80 36,461.80 0% 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00 0.00 36,461.80
9 Action Fence Co. Fencing 0.00 0.00 0.00 25674.00 25674.00 100% 2567400 0.00 25674.00 - 25674.00 0.00 0.00

10 Baumgartner Const Congrete, Excavating, Paving 322,700.00 0.00 322,700.00 164,854.95 487,554.95 100% 487,554.95 0.00 487554.95 12,188.87 475,366.08 0.00 12,188.87
1 ALL. Masonry Masonry 830,000.00 0.00 830,000.00 28647962 | 1,116479.62 100% 1,114,479.62 0.00 | 1,114,478.62 27,861.99 1,086,617.63 0.00 29,861.89
12 Mid-American Steel Metal Fabrication 0.00 0.00 0.00 118,048.36 118,048.36 100% 118,048.36 0.00 118,048.36 5,902.42 112,145.94 0.00 5,902.42
13 Madison Construction General Trades §72,683.00 1,722,754.00 [ 2295437.00 87,165.52 | 2382,602.52 89% 2,362,254.31 2,211.00 | 2,364,465.31 11822326 2,244,141.60 2,100.45 136,360.47
14 Madison Construction Flooring 0.00 593,537.00 593,537.00 40508.43 634,045 43 100% 634,045.43 0.00 634,045.43 31,702.28 602,343.15 0.00 31,702.28
15 L. Marshall Roofing Roofing 2,245,000.00 2,245,000.00 15,583.10 | 2,260,583.10 100%} _2,260,583.10 0.00 | 2260,583.10 56,514.58 2,204 068.52 0.00 56,514.58
18 LaForce Doors, Frames, Hardware Material 106,305.00 106,305.00 100,567.03 206,872.03 100% 205,690.03 1,182.00 206,872.03 5,171.80 200,547.78 1,152.45 5,171.80
17 Market Contracting Drywall Soffits 0.00 0.00 646.075.07 646,075.07 100%. 481,133.72 164,941.35 646,075.07 16,151.88 469,105.38 160,817.81 16,151.88
18 Modern Builders Acoustical Ceilings 0.00 0.00 126,972.18 126,972.18 100% 126,972.18 0.00 126,972.18 6,348.61 120,623.57 0.00 6,348.61
19 Duncan Flooring Flooring 0.00 0.00 6,042.60 6,042.60 100% 6,042.60 0.00 6,042.60 - 6,042.60 0.00 0.00
20 Durango Painting Painting 0.00 295,000.00 295,000.00 146,634.62 441,634.62 96% 402,881.35 19,887.27 422,768.62 4,227.69 398,852.54 19,688.39 23,093.69
21 Catroll Seating Lockers Material 45,768.70 4576870 2,508.00 48,367.70 100% 48,367.70 0.00 48,367.70 241839 45,949.31 0.00 2418.39
22 Harry J. Kloeppel Laboratory Casework Material 110,000.00 110,000.00 (10,179.88) 99,820.12 100% 99,820.12 0.00 99,820.12 2495.50 97,324.62 0.00 2/4985.50
23 Valor Technologies Asbestos Abatement 356,340.00 356,340.00 284583.43 640,92343 100% 640,923.43 0.00 640,923.43 16,023.09 624,900.34 0.00 16,023.09

6,026,477.70 4,523,088.00 | 10,549,565.70 2,083,873.51 | 12,633,439.21 22.93 12,348,681.38 188,221.62 | 12,536,903.01 305,230.36 | 12,047,913.55 183,759.10 401,766.56




Work Completed:

ITEM # Subcon::;:g;:lame & Type of Work Origi:::ocuo:{tract AM2 C:ﬁﬁi:z:e:mt Change Orders Ccﬁ\?g:z:ijmt Conjplet Previous Current Total to date retainage netg;?:;ws net amount due | remaining to bill

24 Caldwell Plumbing Plumbing 696,037.00 696,037.00 263,338.03 959,375.03 100% 959,375.03 0.00 959,375.03 14,390.63 944,984 40 0.00 14,390.63

25 RJ Olmen Co. HVAC Material 564,700.00 564,700.00 53,912.00 618,612.00 100% 618,612.00 0.00 618612.00 6,186.12 612,425.88 0.00 6,186.12

26 RJ Olmen Co. HVAC 1,857,000.00 1,957,000.00 1,845462.13 | 3,802,462.13 99% 3,286,073.41 492,013.72 § 3778,087.13 94,452.17 3,203,921.57 479,713.39 118,827.17

27 Paramont EO Electrial Material 101,700.00 101,700.00 92,240.00 183,940.00 100% 193,940.00 0.00 193,940.00 - 193,940.00 0.00 0.00

28 Public Electric Electrical 3,029,150.00 3,029,150.00 2/694,775.09 | §,723,925.09 100% 5,714,026.99 9,898.10 | 5,723,925.09 143,098.13 5,571,176.32 9,650.64 143,098.13

ALLOWANCES

29 PBC GC Requirements 356,568.30 1,589,954.00 | 1,946,522.30 15,527.61 | 1,962,049.91 99% 1,946,390.98 3,774.76 | 1,950,165.74 - 1,946,390.98 3,774.76 11,884.17

30 PBC Site Work 50,000.00 (40,000.00) 10,000.00 (3,089.30) 6,910.70 0% 0.00 - 0.00 6,910.70

31 PBC Roof Deck 180,000.00 (70,000.00)] 110,000.00 (100,000.00) 10,000.00 0% 0.00 - 0.00 10,000.00

32 PBC CCTV 150,000.00 150,000.00 {140,577.15) 9,422.85 0% 0.00 - 0.00 942285

33 PBC Environmental 50,000.00 100,000.00 150,000.00 (108,520.78) 41,479.22 0% 0.00 - 0.00 41,478.22

34 PBC Masonry 50,000.00 (45,000.00) 5,000.00 (5,000.00) 0.00 0% 0.00 - 0.00 0.00

35 PBC Site Electric 400,000.00 (190,000.00){ 210,000.00 (204 879.20) 5,120.80 0% 0.00 - 0.00 5,120.80

36 PBC CM Contingency 200,000.00 200,000.00 400,000.00 (400,000.00) 0.00 0% 0.00 - 0.00 0.00

37 PBC Commissions Contingency 788,367.00 5.911,633.00 | 6,700,000.00 (6,087,061.94)! 612,938.06 0% 0.00 - 0.00 612,938.06

8,573,522.30 7/456,587.00 | 16,030,100.30 | (2,083873.51)} 13,946235.79 12,718,418.41 505,686.58 | 13,224,104.99 258,127.05 | 12472 839.15 493,138.79 980,257.85

subtotal page 1 6,026,477.70 4,523,088.00 10,549,565.70 2,083,873.51 12,633,439.21 12,348,681.39 188,221.62  12,536,903.01 305,230.36  12,047,813.55 183,758.10 401,766.56
subtotal page 2 8,573,522.30 7,456,587.00  16,030,109.30 (2,083,873.51) 13,946,235.79 12,718,418.41 505,686.58 13,224,104 99 258,127.05  12,472,838.15 493,138.79 980,257.85
[TOTAL 14,600,000.00  11,979,675.00  26,579,675.00 0.00  26,579,675.00 0.97  25,067,099.80 693,908.20  25,761,008.00 563,357.41  24,520,752.70 676,897.89 1,382,024.41)




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $14,600,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $25,761,008.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $11,979,675.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $563,357.41
"OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $26,579,675.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $25,197,650.59
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $24,520,752.70
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $26,579,675.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $676,897.89
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $1,382,024.41

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

A 620

Name: George W. Ferrell
Title: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 1st day of Januag, 2024 e v o~ oo ottt
OFFICIAL SEAL

— 4
; y éu/ M ) KATHLEEN L. SMITH
< 4& [("’ ’ 7 < 4 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
4 fyr-Sommissi j b 8,2024
Notary Public 7 Myte |vm§|ol E@resiev ruary

My Commission expires: February 8, 2024




